SGM41107A
True Monolithic Li-Ion/Polymer
Battery Protector in Tiny Thin Package
APRIL 2026 – REV. A
SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM41107A is designed for primary protection of

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM41107A-455N61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-455N61YXDH4G/TR 7M Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-45NN21 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-45NN21YXDH4G/TR 7P Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-50EJC1  XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-50EJC1YXDH4G/TR 7K Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-50EJ61  XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-50EJ61YXDH4G/TR 7L Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-53PF61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-53PF61YXDH4G/TR 7G Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-55NJ61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-55NJ61YXDH4G/TR 7O Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-58GC61  XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-58GC61YXDH4G/TR 84 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-62PF61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-62PF61YXDH4G/TR 7F Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-62LC61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-62LC61YXDH4G/TR 7H Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-62KA61 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-62KA61YXDH4G/TR 7I Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-62PFC1 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-62PFC1YXDH4G/TR 7J Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41107A-62KGC1 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41107A-62KGC1YXDH4G/TR 7A Tape and Reel, 10000
NOTE: For more parts, please refer to Table 1 and contact with SGMICRO.
MARKING INFORMATION
Serial Number
YY
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Table 1. Key Parameters and Options/Part Numbering
Model: SGM41107A-AABCDE
Over-Voltage Threshold Options
Option Code "AA" 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
Over-Voltage Threshold VOV (V) 4.30 4.31 4.32 4.33 4.34 4.35 4.36 4.37
Option Code "AA" 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45